From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Bill Rooney"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: Tr : My visit in College Station
Date: Thursday, October 29, 2009 11:55:35 AM
Dr. Rooney,

We received the email below from Sud Cereales for sorghum germplasm.
I've got a couple of requests lately I need to touch base with you on.

Would there be a time we could meet to discuss them (including the Rosenow lines - I've got a
spreadsheet on those lines, but need some help in understanding it).

Other interested parties to discuss include Warner Seed and Pioneer (regarding the Rosenow lines they
want) and the company Bill Lyles and I discussed a couple of weeks ago (not in the office, so I can't

recall the company).

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: Hurley, Janie C.

Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2009 11:41 AM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: Tr : My visit in College Station

Robert,
Can you take care of this request, please?
Thanks,

Janie

From: [mailto
Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2009 11:56 AM

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02391



To: Hurley, Janie C.
Subject: Tr : My visit in College Station

Dear Janie ,
I wonder if you received my mail , the address was not good .
Regards

Serge
————— Réacheminé par Serge CLAMENS/GROUPSUD le 28/10/2009 17:52 -----

Serge
CLAMENS/GROUPSUD
A
29/08/2009 16:25 JHurley@tamu
cc
wir@tamu.edu
Objet
My visit in College Station

Dear Janie ,

On Monday 17 th of august , I had the pleasure to visit Bill Rooney sorghum
nursery .

Bill showed me his advanced line nursery block where I have selected the
earliest line to check their adaptation in french environment ( my
blooming maturity limit is for A/B line [Jij + 4 days and for R line
earlier than )

Following the list of the lines selected that I would like to receive from
Bill , please could you prepare the MTA and fee conditions to receive this
germplasm .

hA B lines. 1 B B ¥ §B N F
r
Ritines : [N I I I

Thanks for your help

Serge Clamens

Sud Céréales

Ferme de Loudes
11400 Castelnaudary
France

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02392



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: Tr : My visit in College Station
Date: Thursday, October 29, 2009 11:55:00 AM
Dr. Rooney,

We received the email below from Sud Cereales for sorghum germplasm.
I've got a couple of requests lately I need to touch base with you on.

Would there be a time we could meet to discuss them (including the Rosenow lines - I've got a
spreadsheet on those lines, but need some help in understanding it).

Other interested parties to discuss include Warner Seed and Pioneer (regarding the Rosenow lines they
want) and the company Bill Lyles and I discussed a couple of weeks ago (not in the office, so I can't

recall the company).

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: Hurley, Janie C.

Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2009 11:41 AM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: Tr : My visit in College Station

Robert,
Can you take care of this request, please?
Thanks,

Janie

From: [mailto
Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2009 11:56 AM

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02393



To: Hurley, Janie C.
Subject: Tr : My visit in College Station

Dear Janie ,
I wonder if you received my mail , the address was not good .
Regards

Serge
————— Réacheminé par Serge CLAMENS/GROUPSUD le 28/10/2009 17:52 -----

Serge
CLAMENS/GROUPSUD
A
29/08/2009 16:25 JHurley@tamu
cc
wir@tamu.edu
Objet
My visit in College Station

Dear Janie ,

On Monday 17 th of august , I had the pleasure to visit Bill Rooney sorghum
nursery .

Bill showed me his advanced line nursery block where I have selected the
earliest line to check their adaptation in french environment ( my
blooming maturity limit is for A/B line [Jij + 4 days and for R line
earlier than )

Following the list of the lines selected that I would like to receive from
Bill , please could you prepare the MTA and fee conditions to receive this
germplasm .

hA B lines. 1 B B ¥ §B N F
r
Ritines : [N I I I

Thanks for your help

Serge Clamens

Sud Céréales

Ferme de Loudes
11400 Castelnaudary
France

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02394



-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway

College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu <mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu >

http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Brummett, Robert G.

Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 4:47 PM
To: Gillland, Diane M.

Cc: Bill Rooney; Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: MTA

Diane,

Bill Rooney had in institution in Turkey request material from him.
Bill completed the attached Research Material Disclosure and the
institution submitted the attached Material Request Form. I drafted
the

MTA which is attached. I've reviewed it with Janie and Bill, and it
should be ready for AgrilLife to execute.

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02395



Should these go to you or Dianne Tanner (or someone else)?

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,

Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway

College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu <mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu>

http://technology.tamu.edu

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02396



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "srwilganowski@ag.tamu.edu"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: MTA

Date: Wednesday, October 28, 2009 9:27:10 AM

Attachments: Sorgum MTA - Kahramanmaras Sutcu Imam Universitesi .docx

Material Request Form r1-2 Selahattinl.docx
Research Material Disclosure Form - Aydin- wir 9-17-09.docx

See attached.
Let me know if you need anything else.
-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http.//technology.tamu.edu

From: Brummett, Robert G.

Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 4:47 PM
To: Gilliland, Diane M.

Cc: Bill Rooney; Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: MTA

Diane,

Bill Rooney had in institution in Turkey request material from him. Bill completed the
attached Research Material Disclosure and the institution submitted the attached Material
Request Form. | drafted the MTA which is attached. I've reviewed it with Janie and Bill,
and it should be ready for Agrilife to execute.

Should these go to you or Dianne Tanner (or someone else)?

Let me know if you need anything else.

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02397



Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02398



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: srwilganowski@ag.tamu.edu

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: MTA

Date: Wednesday, October 28, 2009 9:27:00 AM

Attachments: Sorgum MTA - Kahramanmaras Sutcu Imam Universitesi .docx

Material Request Form r1-2 Selahattinl.docx
Research Material Disclosure Form - Aydin- wir 9-17-09.docx

See attached.
Let me know if you need anything else.
-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http.//technology.tamu.edu

From: Brummett, Robert G.

Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 4:47 PM
To: Gilliland, Diane M.

Cc: Bill Rooney; Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: MTA

Diane,

Bill Rooney had in institution in Turkey request material from him. Bill completed the
attached Research Material Disclosure and the institution submitted the attached Material
Request Form. | drafted the MTA which is attached. I've reviewed it with Janie and Bill,
and it should be ready for Agrilife to execute.

Should these go to you or Dianne Tanner (or someone else)?

Let me know if you need anything else.

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02399



Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02400



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Selahattin Aydin"

Cc: "Bill Rooney"; Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Date: Thursday, October 22, 2009 2:29:28 PM
Dr. Aydin,

Thanks for your email and its no bother. Texas A&M Agrilife’s Contracts and Grants office is
responsible for executing the agreement. | just emailed the assistant director there (Diane Gilliland
d-gilliland@tamu.edu) to get an update (and copied you as well). Her office will be handling this
now, but feel free to email me anytime as well.

Best regards,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto

Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2009 2:01 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill Rooney
Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am really sorry for bothering you again, but I am just wondering the status of the
material that you are going to send us.

We really need that material as soon as possible. Please let me know when you are

going to ship the material to us.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02401



On Sun, Sep 13, 2009 at 8:30 PM, Brummett, Robert G. <brummettr@tamu.edu>
wrote:
Sorry for the delay on the response.

I've drafted the agreement and my boss is reviewing it. I'll check with her and get
you an update.

Best regards,
Robert

Robert Brummett

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250

MS 3369

College Station, TX 77845

ph. 979.847.8682

direct 979.862.3002

cell  979.204.0766

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

————— Original Message-----

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto _

Sent: Sun 9/13/2009 5:23 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I have send Material Request Form for BTx623/Della. If you can please let me know
what is the status of

request. Because so far we do not get any news from you.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

On Wed, Aug 12, 2009 at 5:59 PM, Selahattin Aydin _

wrote:

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02402



Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request a
material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel Bolek
as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02403



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Selahattin Aydin

Cc: Bill Rooney; Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Date: Thursday, October 22, 2009 2:29:00 PM
Dr. Aydin,

Thanks for your email and its no bother. Texas A&M Agrilife’s Contracts and Grants office is
responsible for executing the agreement. | just emailed the assistant director there (Diane Gilliland
d-gilliland@tamu.edu) to get an update (and copied you as well). Her office will be handling this
now, but feel free to email me anytime as well.

Best regards,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto

Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2009 2:01 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill Rooney
Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am really sorry for bothering you again, but I am just wondering the status of the
material that you are going to send us.

We really need that material as soon as possible. Please let me know when you are

going to ship the material to us.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02404



On Sun, Sep 13, 2009 at 8:30 PM, Brummett, Robert G. <brummettr@tamu.edu>
wrote:
Sorry for the delay on the response.

I've drafted the agreement and my boss is reviewing it. I'll check with her and get
you an update.

Best regards,
Robert

Robert Brummett

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250

MS 3369

College Station, TX 77845

ph. 979.847.8682

direct 979.862.3002

cell  979.204.0766

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

————— Original Message-----

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto _

Sent: Sun 9/13/2009 5:23 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I have send Material Request Form for BTx623/Della. If you can please let me know
what is the status of

request. Because so far we do not get any news from you.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

On Wed, Aug 12, 2009 at 5:59 PM, Selahattin Aydin _

wrote:

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02405



Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request a
material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel Bolek
as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02406



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Gilliland, Diane M.

Cc: T G L Rooney'; Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: FW: Material Request Form

Date: Thursday, October 22, 2009 2:25:07 PM

Diane,

Can you advise on the status of Dr. Aydin’s request (see below). This was the MTA for sorghum for
Kahramanmaras Sutcu Imam Universitesi in Turkey.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu

http.//technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto

Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2009 2:01 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill Rooney
Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am really sorry for bothering you again, but I am just wondering the status of the
material that you are going to send us.

We really need that material as soon as possible. Please let me know when you are

going to ship the material to us.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02407



On Sun, Sep 13, 2009 at 8:30 PM, Brummett, Robert G. <brummettr@tamu.edu>
wrote:
Sorry for the delay on the response.

I've drafted the agreement and my boss is reviewing it. I'll check with her and get
you an update.

Best regards,
Robert

Robert Brummett

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250

MS 3369

College Station, TX 77845

ph. 979.847.8682

direct 979.862.3002

cell  979.204.0766

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto
Sent: Sun 9/13/2009 5:23 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,
I have send Material Request Form for BTx623/Della. If you can please let me know
what is the status of

request. Because so far we do not get any news from you.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

On Wed, Aug 12,2009 at 5:59 PM, Selahattin Aydin <G

wrote:

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02408



Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request a
material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel Bolek
as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02409



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Gilliland, Diane M.

Cc: I 5! | Rooney; Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: FW: Material Request Form

Date: Thursday, October 22, 2009 2:25:00 PM

Diane,

Can you advise on the status of Dr. Aydin’s request (see below). This was the MTA for sorghum for
Kahramanmaras Sutcu Imam Universitesi in Turkey.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu

http.//technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto

Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2009 2:01 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill Rooney
Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am really sorry for bothering you again, but I am just wondering the status of the
material that you are going to send us.

We really need that material as soon as possible. Please let me know when you are

going to ship the material to us.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02410



On Sun, Sep 13, 2009 at 8:30 PM, Brummett, Robert G. <brummettr@tamu.edu>
wrote:
Sorry for the delay on the response.

I've drafted the agreement and my boss is reviewing it. I'll check with her and get
you an update.

Best regards,
Robert

Robert Brummett

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250

MS 3369

College Station, TX 77845

ph. 979.847.8682

direct 979.862.3002

cell  979.204.0766

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto
Sent: Sun 9/13/2009 5:23 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,
I have send Material Request Form for BTx623/Della. If you can please let me know
what is the status of

request. Because so far we do not get any news from you.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

On Wed, Aug 12,2009 at 5:59 PM, Selahattin Aydin <G

wrote:

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02411



Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request a
material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel Bolek
as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02412



From: Selahattin Aydin

To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill Rooney
Subject: Re: Material Request Form
Date: Thursday, October 22, 2009 2:01:46 PM

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am really sorry for bothering you again, but I am just wondering the status of the
material that you are going to send us.

We really need that material as soon as possible. Please let me know when you are
going to ship the material to us.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

On Sun, Sep 13, 2009 at 8:30 PM, Brummett, Robert G. <brummettr@tamu.edu>
wrote:
Sorry for the delay on the response.

I've drafted the agreement and my boss is reviewing it. I'll check with her and get
you an update.

Best regards,
Robert

Robert Brummett

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250

MS 3369

College Station, TX 77845

ph. 979.847.8682

direct 979.862.3002

cell 979.204.0766

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

————— Original Message-----

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto | G

Sent: Sun 9/13/2009 5:23 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Re: Material Request Form
Dear Mr. Brummett,

I have send Material Request Form for BTx623/Della. If you can please let me

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02413



know what is the status of
request. Because so far we do not get any news from you.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

On Wed, Aug 12, 2009 at 5:59 PM, Selahattin Aydin <}

wrote:

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request
a material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel
Bolek as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02414



From: McCutchen, Bill

To: Petty, Blake D.; Avant, Bob; Helms, Adam; "lrooney@tamu.edu"; Turner, Nancy; "wlr@tamu.edu"
Cc: Brummett, Robert G.; Schuerman, Peter L.

Subject: Re: PreMark-Sorghum Evaluation

Date: Sunday, October 18, 2009 8:18:30 AM

Thanks Blake. | only have one request and that is we do not "tie down" this IP with any one entity, i.e.
they can evaluate but not exclusively until they provide us a proposal/reason that faculty can consider.

Several others including upcoming visit with FMC may lead to significant potential for RD and
commercialization.

Bill

From: Petty, Blake D.
To: David Palmer

I /<Cutchen, Bill; Avant, Bob; Helms, Adam;
Irooney@tamu.edu <lrooney@tamu.edu>; Turner, Nancy; 'wir@tamu.edu' <wlr@tamu.edu>
cc: I NN :.rrct. Robert G.; Schuerman, Peter L
Sent: Wed Oct 14 17:51:37 2009

Subject: PreMark-Sorghum Evaluation

As followup to Tuesday’s meeting, Robert Brummett is drafting an Evaluation License to manage
the transfer of sorghum test material from Agrilife to PreMark for evaluation. Robert will
coordinate with David Palmer to determine appropriate test quantities, then work with Dr. Rooney
to determine appropriate timeframe/fee for transfer.

We are striving to quickly get these materials to PreMark for evaluation...we hope to determine
both sides’ interest in moving forward under commercialization/licensing plan asap.

I will remain on-point for this project. Let me know if you have any questions/concerns.
BP

Blake D. Petty
Business Development Manager
Texas A&M University System

Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU; College Station, TX; 77843-3369
Ph: (979) 847-8682

Fx: (979) 845-1402

blakepetty@tamu.edu

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02415



From: Hurley, Janie C.

To: "Ken Davenport"

e "Bl Rooney"; Brummett, Robert G.; "ol N
Subject: RE: Seed Request for Chromatin

Date: Friday, October 16, 2009 11:14:17 AM

Hi Ken,

It is good to hear from you. We will get to work on this from our end. Our first step is for us to
discuss further with the researchers to clarify the background of each of these materials to ensure
that we are clear to transfer them. We understand that there is some urgency, so we will do what
we can on our end to expedite.

Thank you!

Janie

Janie C. Hurley, MBA
Sr. Licensing Manager

Office of Technology Commercialization
The Texas A&M University System
3369 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-3369

Ph: 979-845-6337

Fx: 979-845-1402
http://otc.tamu.edu

From: Ken Davenport [mailto
Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2009 4:59 PM
To: Hurley, Janie C.

Cc: Nelson, Michelle; Avant, Bob;_ Greg Zinkl;_

Subject: FW: Seed Request for Chromatin

Hello Janie,

Subsequent to our visit to Texas A&M last month to meet with Bill Rooney, you and your
AgriLife colleagues, Larry has made a determination on behalf of Chromatin as to

specific sorghum germplasm we would like to access. You will note the e-mail message he
sent to Messrs. Lyles and Rooney earlier today.

I am writing to request that the appropriate Material Transfer Agreement be sent to me with
copy to our corporate counsel, Greg Zinkl, with whom you have been in contact regarding the
Mutual Non-Discosure Agreement. | am assuming that there will be an access fee and that
any commercial terms would be conveyed for our consideration were Chromatin to advance
any or all of the germplasm it receives.
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Since we intend to increase and evaluate this material in our winter nursery, time is somewhat
of the essence. If you have any questions, please give me a call. | will be in the Chicago
office tomorrow morning, but then heading for O'Hare to return home to Dallas for the
weekend.

Best regards,

Ken

Kenneth G. Davenport, Ph. D.

Strategic Development

Chromatin Inc.

3440 S. Dearborn St., Suite 280
Chicago, IL 60616

+1.312.235.3619 (O)
+1.312.235.3611 (F)
+1.214.215.2984 (M)

From: Larry Lambright [mailto
Sent: Thu 10/15/2009 3:37 PM
To: bill wir@tamu.edu
Cc: Ken Davenport
Subject: Seed Request for Chromatin

Bill & Bill,

Based on the sweet sorghum and forage sorghum data you supplied as well as my visit to
your trial site at Halfway, | would like to request the following inbreds for Chromatin:
Sweet Sorghums

-Sweet) ,-Sweet)
-Sweet),-Sweet)

When documents are in order and you are ready to dispatch the seed, please send this
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request to the following address:

Chromatin, Inc.
Rt.1, Box 63-2

951 FM 2301
Lockney, TX. 79241

Thanks in advance for your help.

Best regards,
Larry

Larry Lambright
Lambright Consulting, LLC

5423 80" Street

Lubbock, TX 79424
806.773.1328
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From: Hurley, Janie C.

To: "Bill Rooney"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: Seed Request for Chromatin
Date: Friday, October 16, 2009 11:06:06 AM

Hi Dr. Rooney,

Please see the list of materials requested by Chromatin. It seems that several of these lines are the
same as those committed to Ceres. Obviously- is not available to them. Can you help me to

clarify regarding these sweet A/B pairs? In particular, they Iist-Sweet),-Sweet),
-Sweet),-Sweet); aren’t these part of those being held for Ceres?

| understand that Bill Lyles has contacted Robert regarding the Chromatin interest and that they
will meet on Monday. Maybe you could help Bill be prepared to separate out the Ceres-committed
materials that we need to remove from the list in order to determine what may be provided in an
MTA to Chromatin. As usual, we will need a disclosure form on those materials to be transferred
that have not been previously disclosed.

Thanks again in advance for your help here.

-Janie

Janie C. Hurley, MBA
Sr. Licensing Manager

Office of Technology Commercialization
The Texas A&M University System
3369 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-3369

Ph: 979-845-6337

Fx: 979-845-1402
http://otc.tamu.edu

From: Ken Davenport [mailto
Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2009 4:59 PM
To: Hurley, Janie C.

Cc: Nelson, Michelle; Avant, Bob;_ Greg Zinkl;_

Subject: FW: Seed Request for Chromatin
Hello Janie,

Subsequent to our visit to Texas A&M last month to meet with Bill Rooney, you and your
AgriLife colleagues, Larry has made a determination on behalf of Chromatin as to
specific sorghum germplasm we would like to access. You will note the e-mail message he
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sent to Messrs. Lyles and Rooney earlier today.

I am writing to request that the appropriate Material Transfer Agreement be sent to me with
copy to our corporate counsel, Greg Zinkl, with whom you have been in contact regarding the
Mutual Non-Discosure Agreement. | am assuming that there will be an access fee and that
any commercial terms would be conveyed for our consideration were Chromatin to advance
any or all of the germplasm it receives.

Since we intend to increase and evaluate this material in our winter nursery, time is somewhat
of the essence. If you have any questions, please give me a call. | will be in the Chicago
office tomorrow morning, but then heading for O'Hare to return home to Dallas for the
weekend.

Best regards,

Ken

Kenneth G. Davenport, Ph. D.

Strategic Development

Chromatin Inc.

3440 S. Dearborn St., Suite 280
Chicago, IL 60616

+1.312.235.3619 (O)
+1.312.235.3611 (F)
+1.214.215.2984 (M)

From: Larry Lambright [mailto

Sent: Thu 10/15/2009 3:37 PM
To: bill wlr@tamu.edu

Cc: Ken Davenport
Subject: Seed Request for Chromatin

Bill & Bill,

Based on the sweet sorghum and forage sorghum data you supplied as well as my visit to
your trial site at Halfway, | would like to request the following inbreds for Chromatin:
Sweet Sorghums

-Sweet) ,-Sweet)
-Sweet),-Sweet)
-Sweet),-Sweet)

-Sweet),-Sweet)
-Sweet),-Sweet)
-Sweet),-Sweet)
]

Forage Sorghums
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When documents are in order and you are ready to dispatch the seed, please send this
request to the following address:

Chromatin, Inc.

Rt.1, Box 63-2

951 FM 2301

Lockney, TX. 79241

Thanks in advance for your help.

Best regards,
Larry

Larry Lambright
Lambright Consulting, LLC
5423 80 Street

Lubbock, TX 79424
806.773.1328
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From: Petty, Blake D.

To: "David Palmer"; McCutchen, Bill; Avant, Bob; Helms, Adam; "lrooney@tamu.edu"; Turner, Nancy;
"wir@tamu.edu”

Cc: T 5o ett, Robert G.; Schuerman, Peter L.

Subject: PreMark-Sorghum Evaluation

Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2009 5:51:37 PM

As followup to Tuesday’s meeting, Robert Brummett is drafting an Evaluation License to manage
the transfer of sorghum test material from Agrilife to PreMark for evaluation. Robert will
coordinate with David Palmer to determine appropriate test quantities, then work with Dr. Rooney
to determine appropriate timeframe/fee for transfer.

We are striving to quickly get these materials to PreMark for evaluation...we hope to determine
both sides’ interest in moving forward under commercialization/licensing plan asap.

I will remain on-point for this project. Let me know if you have any questions/concerns.
BP

Blake D. Petty
Business Development Manager
Texas A&M University System

Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU; College Station, TX; 77843-3369
Ph: (979) 847-8682

Fx: (979) 845-1402

blakepetty@tamu.edu
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From: Hurley, Janie C.

To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: FW: Rosenow Release Observation
Date: Wednesday, October 07, 2009 8:22:15 AM
Attachments: 09DTRRELOBS.xls
IMAGE.bmp
Robert,

List from Peterson on Rosenow lines.

-Janie

From: McCutchen, Bill

Sent: Wednesday, October 07, 2009 7:36 AM
To: Hurley, Janie C.; Schuerman, Peter L.
Subject: FW: Rosenow Release Observation

Bill F. McCutchen, Ph.D.
Associate Director

Texas AgriLife Research
Texas A&M University System

113 Jack K. Williams Administration Building
2142 TAMU College Station, TX 77843-2142
979-845-8488 Tel

979-458-4765 Fax

bmccutchen@tamu.edu

From: Gary C Peterson [mailto:g-petersonl@tamu.edu]

Sent: Monday, October 05, 2009 10:44 AM

To: Baltensperger, David; Jaroy Moore; Steve Brown; McCutchen, Bill
Cc: Bill L Rooney

Subject: Rosenow Release Observation

Bill,

A list of breeding lines (see attached) from the Rosenow breeding program was distributed to
many sorghum scientists in August. The breeding lines represent the range of germplasm in that
program. Individuals evaluating the lines at either College Station or Lubbock were told the
material would be available with an MTA.
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I have classified the lines for status - released, unreleased, etc - and whether an MTA is
appropriate. Bill Rooney has looked at the list and the status/recommendation.

If there are any questions please call.

Regards,

Gary

Gary C. Peterson

Professor

Texas AgriLife Research & Extension Center
1102 E. FM 1294

Lubbock, TX 79403

g-petersonl@tamu.edu or gpeterso@ag.tamu.edu

tel: 806-746-4019
fax: 806-746-6528
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From: Gary C Peterson

To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill L Rooney
Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines
Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 4:03:47 PM

I need to know exactly which "converted and partially converted" lines are
requested. If they are older converted lines, I increased those in 2007. If they are
lines for which a release announcement has not been distributed "new converted
lines" and for partially converted lines I will not have those readily available. I

will take some time to identify the sources in the Rosenow lab.

Gary

>>> "Bill Rooney" <wlr@tamu.edu> 9/30/2009 3:48 PM >>>
Gary and | talked today - the Rosenow material that is not released should be treated exactly like
anything else from our programs.

For the lines in the 400 that have been publicly distributed, those will continue to be available without
charge. We will mark that material so all know which ones those are.

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:37 PM

To: Gary C Peterson; Bill L Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Thanks,

Mr. Alston called today, | told him the fee is generally around S5K, but that would depend on
the lines and you all were getting more information about the ones | wasn’t familiar with.
Steve Brown told me a few months ago that folks would probably start asking about the
Rosenow lines, so we’ll have to determine the fee there too. I'll discuss more here and let
you know what we determine.

Anything you need me to get from him to help you?
-Robert
Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate
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The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Gary C Peterson [mailto:g-petersonl@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:34 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill L Rooney

Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

I will need to search to find any list of converted and partially converted lines.
I do not know specifically which lines are referred to.

Gary

Gary C. Peterson

Professor

Texas AgriLife Research & Extension Center
1102 E. FM 1294

Lubbock, TX 79403

g-petersonl @tamu.edu or gpeterso@ag.tamu.edu
tel: 806-746-4019

fax: 806-746-6528

>>> "Bill Rooney" <wlr@tamu.edu> 9/30/2009 9:25 AM >>>
Robert:

Attached is the release documentation for- to- These were from Dr.
Rosenow's program.

As for converted and partially converted material, this is derived from the Sorghum
conversion program. We have typically distributed this material without charge as all of
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it predates MTA and licensing work. Having said that, | don't have a list of partially
converted material - Gary do you have that?

regards,

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics

Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151
————— Original Message-----
From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 8:17 AM
To: Peterson, Gary C; Bill Rooney
Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: FW: Sorghum Released Lines

Drs. Peterson and Rooney,

I'd received a request from Mr. Alston about sorghum a couple of weeks ago
and sent him a Material Request form. They’ve not submitted it yet, but have
provided a list of the lines they’re interested in.

I’'m trying to track down the disclosure on- —- Do you know what
this material is? | can’t seem to find any information on it.

What does he mean by “Converted and partially converted lines”?

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu
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From: FREDDY ALSTON [mailto

Sent: Monday, September 28, 2009 9:38 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

Warner Seeds has been looking at the released sorghum lines. We
have not seen the cost of the lines. Please send the cost of the
lines to me.

onverted and partially converted lines.

Thanks,
Fred Alston
806-683-0281
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Hurley, Janie C.

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: Sorghum Released Lines

Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:51:15 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Interesting....

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]

Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:48 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.; 'Gary C Peterson'
Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Gary and | talked today - the Rosenow material that is not released should be treated exactly
like anything else from our programs.

For the lines in the 400 that have been publicly distributed, those will continue to be available
without charge. We will mark that material so all know which ones those are.

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151
----- Original Message-----
From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:37 PM
To: Gary C Peterson; Bill L Rooney
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Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Thanks,

Mr. Alston called today, | told him the fee is generally around S5K, but that would
depend on the lines and you all were getting more information about the ones |
wasn’t familiar with. Steve Brown told me a few months ago that folks would
probably start asking about the Rosenow lines, so we’ll have to determine the fee
there too. I'll discuss more here and let you know what we determine.

Anything you need me to get from him to help you?
-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http.//technology.tamu.edu

From: Gary C Peterson [mailto:g-petersonl@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:34 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill L Rooney

Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

I will need to search to find any list of converted and partially converted
lines. I do not know specifically which lines are referred to.

Gary
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Gary C. Peterson

Professor

Texas AgriLife Research & Extension Center
1102 E. FM 1294

Lubbock, TX 79403

g-petersonl @tamu.edu or gpeterso@ag.tamu.edu
tel: 806-746-4019

fax: 806-746-6528

>>> "Bill Rooney" <wlr@tamu.edu> 9/30/2009 9:25 AM >>>
Robert:

Attached is the release documentation for- to- These were from
Dr. Rosenow's program.

As for converted and partially converted material, this is derived from the
Sorghum conversion program. We have typically distributed this material
without charge as all of it predates MTA and licensing work. Having said that, |
don't have a list of partially converted material - Gary do you have that?

regards,

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 8:17 AM

To: Peterson, Gary C; Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: Sorghum Released Lines

Drs. Peterson and Rooney,

I'd received a request from Mr. Alston about sorghum a couple of
weeks ago and sent him a Material Request form. They’ve not
submitted it yet, but have provided a list of the lines they’re
interested in.

I’m trying to track down the disclosure on- —- Do you
know what this material is? | can’t seem to find any information on it.

What does he mean by “Converted and partially converted lines”?
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Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http.//technology.tamu.edu

From: FREDDY ALSTON [mailto

Sent: Monday, September 28, 2009 9:38 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

Warner Seeds has been looking at the released sorghum
lines. We have not seen the cost of the lines. Please send
the cost of the lines to me.

onverted and partially converted lines.

Thanks,
Fred Alston
806-683-0281
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Hurley, Janie C.

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: Sorghum Released Lines

Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:51:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Interesting....

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]

Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:48 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.; 'Gary C Peterson'
Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Gary and | talked today - the Rosenow material that is not released should be treated exactly
like anything else from our programs.

For the lines in the 400 that have been publicly distributed, those will continue to be available
without charge. We will mark that material so all know which ones those are.

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151
----- Original Message-----
From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:37 PM
To: Gary C Peterson; Bill L Rooney
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Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Thanks,

Mr. Alston called today, | told him the fee is generally around S5K, but that would
depend on the lines and you all were getting more information about the ones |
wasn’t familiar with. Steve Brown told me a few months ago that folks would
probably start asking about the Rosenow lines, so we’ll have to determine the fee
there too. I'll discuss more here and let you know what we determine.

Anything you need me to get from him to help you?
-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http.//technology.tamu.edu

From: Gary C Peterson [mailto:g-petersonl@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:34 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill L Rooney

Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

I will need to search to find any list of converted and partially converted
lines. I do not know specifically which lines are referred to.

Gary

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02434



Gary C. Peterson

Professor

Texas AgriLife Research & Extension Center
1102 E. FM 1294

Lubbock, TX 79403

g-petersonl @tamu.edu or gpeterso@ag.tamu.edu
tel: 806-746-4019

fax: 806-746-6528

>>> "Bill Rooney" <wlr@tamu.edu> 9/30/2009 9:25 AM >>>
Robert:

Attached is the release documentation for- to- These were from
Dr. Rosenow's program.

As for converted and partially converted material, this is derived from the
Sorghum conversion program. We have typically distributed this material
without charge as all of it predates MTA and licensing work. Having said that, |
don't have a list of partially converted material - Gary do you have that?

regards,

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 8:17 AM

To: Peterson, Gary C; Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: Sorghum Released Lines

Drs. Peterson and Rooney,

I'd received a request from Mr. Alston about sorghum a couple of
weeks ago and sent him a Material Request form. They’ve not
submitted it yet, but have provided a list of the lines they’re
interested in.

I’m trying to track down the disclosure on- —- Do you
know what this material is? | can’t seem to find any information on it.

What does he mean by “Converted and partially converted lines”?
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Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http.//technology.tamu.edu

From: FREDDY ALSTON [mailto

Sent: Monday, September 28, 2009 9:38 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

Warner Seeds has been looking at the released sorghum
lines. We have not seen the cost of the lines. Please send
the cost of the lines to me.

onverted and partially converted lines.

Thanks,
Fred Alston
806-683-0281
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From: Bill Rooney

To: Brummett, Robert G.; "Gary C Peterson"
Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:48:48 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Gary and | talked today - the Rosenow material that is not released should be treated exactly like
anything else from our programs.

For the lines in the 400 that have been publicly distributed, those will continue to be available without
charge. We will mark that material so all know which ones those are.

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:37 PM

To: Gary C Peterson; Bill L Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Thanks,

Mr. Alston called today, | told him the fee is generally around S5K, but that would depend on
the lines and you all were getting more information about the ones | wasn’t familiar with.
Steve Brown told me a few months ago that folks would probably start asking about the
Rosenow lines, so we’ll have to determine the fee there too. I'll discuss more here and let
you know what we determine.

Anything you need me to get from him to help you?
-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
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brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Gary C Peterson [mailto:g-petersonl@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:34 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill L Rooney

Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

I will need to search to find any list of converted and partially converted lines.
I do not know specifically which lines are referred to.

Gary

Gary C. Peterson

Professor

Texas AgriLife Research & Extension Center
1102 E. FM 1294

Lubbock, TX 79403

g-petersonl @tamu.edu or gpeterso@ag.tamu.edu
tel: 806-746-4019

fax: 806-746-6528

>>> "Bill Rooney" <wlr@tamu.edu> 9/30/2009 9:25 AM >>>
Robert:

Attached is the release documentation for- to- These were from Dr.
Rosenow's program.

As for converted and partially converted material, this is derived from the Sorghum
conversion program. We have typically distributed this material without charge as all of
it predates MTA and licensing work. Having said that, | don't have a list of partially
converted material - Gary do you have that?

regards,

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
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Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151
————— Original Message-----
From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 8:17 AM
To: Peterson, Gary C; Bill Rooney
Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: FW: Sorghum Released Lines

Drs. Peterson and Rooney,

I'd received a request from Mr. Alston about sorghum a couple of weeks ago
and sent him a Material Request form. They’ve not submitted it yet, but have
provided a list of the lines they’re interested in.

I’'m trying to track down the disclosure on- —- Do you know what
this material is? | can’t seem to find any information on it.

What does he mean by “Converted and partially converted lines”?

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: FREDDY ALSTON [mailto

Sent: Monday, September 28, 2009 9:38 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,
Warner Seeds has been looking at the released sorghum lines. We
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have not seen the cost of the lines. Please send the cost of the
lines to me.

onverted and partially converted lines.

Thanks,
Fred Alston
806-683-0281
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Gary C Peterson"; "Bill L Rooney"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:37:28 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Thanks,

Mr. Alston called today, | told him the fee is generally around S5K, but that would depend on the
lines and you all were getting more information about the ones | wasn’t familiar with. Steve Brown
told me a few months ago that folks would probably start asking about the Rosenow lines, so we’ll
have to determine the fee there too. I'll discuss more here and let you know what we determine.

Anything you need me to get from him to help you?
-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Gary C Peterson [mailto:g-petersonl@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:34 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill L Rooney

Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

I will need to search to find any list of converted and partially converted lines. I do
not know specifically which lines are referred to.

Gary
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Gary C. Peterson

Professor

Texas AgriLife Research & Extension Center
1102 E. FM 1294

Lubbock, TX 79403

g-petersonl @tamu.edu or gpeterso@ag.tamu.edu
tel: 806-746-4019

fax: 806-746-6528

>>> "Bill Rooney" <wlr@tamu.edu> 9/30/2009 9:25 AM >>>
Robert:

Attached is the release documentation for- to- These were from Dr. Rosenow's
program.

As for converted and partially converted material, this is derived from the Sorghum conversion
program. We have typically distributed this material without charge as all of it predates MTA
and licensing work. Having said that, | don't have a list of partially converted material - Gary
do you have that?

regards,

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics

Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151
————— Original Message-----
From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 8:17 AM
To: Peterson, Gary C; Bill Rooney
Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: FW: Sorghum Released Lines

Drs. Peterson and Rooney,
I'd received a request from Mr. Alston about sorghum a couple of weeks ago and
sent him a Material Request form. They’ve not submitted it yet, but have provided a

list of the lines they’re interested in.

I’'m trying to track down the disclosure on- —- Do you know what this
material is? | can’t seem to find any information on it.

What does he mean by “Converted and partially converted lines”?
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Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: FREDDY ALSTON [mailto

Sent: Monday, September 28, 2009 9:38 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

Warner Seeds has been looking at the released sorghum lines. We have
not seen the cost of the lines. Please send the cost of the lines to me.

Thanks,
Fred Alston
806-683-0281

Converted and partially converted lines.
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Gary C Peterson; Bill L Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:37:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Thanks,

Mr. Alston called today, | told him the fee is generally around S5K, but that would depend on the
lines and you all were getting more information about the ones | wasn’t familiar with. Steve Brown
told me a few months ago that folks would probably start asking about the Rosenow lines, so we’ll
have to determine the fee there too. I'll discuss more here and let you know what we determine.

Anything you need me to get from him to help you?
-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Gary C Peterson [mailto:g-petersonl@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:34 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill L Rooney

Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

I will need to search to find any list of converted and partially converted lines. I do
not know specifically which lines are referred to.

Gary
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Gary C. Peterson

Professor

Texas AgriLife Research & Extension Center
1102 E. FM 1294

Lubbock, TX 79403

g-petersonl @tamu.edu or gpeterso@ag.tamu.edu
tel: 806-746-4019

fax: 806-746-6528

>>> "Bill Rooney" <wlr@tamu.edu> 9/30/2009 9:25 AM >>>
Robert:

Attached is the release documentation for- to- These were from Dr. Rosenow's
program.

As for converted and partially converted material, this is derived from the Sorghum conversion
program. We have typically distributed this material without charge as all of it predates MTA
and licensing work. Having said that, | don't have a list of partially converted material - Gary
do you have that?

regards,

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics

Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151
————— Original Message-----
From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 8:17 AM
To: Peterson, Gary C; Bill Rooney
Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: FW: Sorghum Released Lines

Drs. Peterson and Rooney,
I'd received a request from Mr. Alston about sorghum a couple of weeks ago and
sent him a Material Request form. They’ve not submitted it yet, but have provided a

list of the lines they’re interested in.

I’'m trying to track down the disclosure on- —- Do you know what this
material is? | can’t seem to find any information on it.

What does he mean by “Converted and partially converted lines”?
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Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: FREDDY ALSTON [mailto

Sent: Monday, September 28, 2009 9:38 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

Warner Seeds has been looking at the released sorghum lines. We have
not seen the cost of the lines. Please send the cost of the lines to me.

Thanks,
Fred Alston
806-683-0281

Converted and partially converted lines.
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From: Gary C Peterson

To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill L Rooney
Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 3:34:38 PM
Attachments: IMAGE.bmp

Robert,

I will need to search to find any list of converted and partially converted lines. I do
not know specifically which lines are referred to.

Gary
2]

Gary C. Peterson

Professor

Texas AgriLife Research & Extension Center

1102 E. FM 1294

Lubbock, TX 79403

g-petersonl@tamu.edu or gpeterso@ag.tamu.edu
tel: 806-746-4019

fax: 806-746-6528

>>> "Bill Rooney" <wlr@tamu.edu> 9/30/2009 9:25 AM >>>
Robert:

Attached is the release documentation for- to- These were from Dr. Rosenow's
program.

As for converted and partially converted material, this is derived from the Sorghum conversion
program. We have typically distributed this material without charge as all of it predates MTA and
licensing work. Having said that, | don't have a list of partially converted material - Gary do you have
that?

regards,

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

————— Original Message-----
From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 8:17 AM
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To: Peterson, Gary C; Bill Rooney
Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: FW: Sorghum Released Lines

Drs. Peterson and Rooney,

I'd received a request from Mr. Alston about sorghum a couple of weeks ago and sent him a
Material Request form. They’ve not submitted it yet, but have provided a list of the lines

they’re interested in.

I’'m trying to track down the disclosure on- —- Do you know what this material

is? | can’t seem to find any information on it.

What does he mean by “Converted and partially converted lines”?

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http.//technology.tamu.edu

From: FREDDY ALSTON [mailto

Sent: Monday, September 28, 2009 9:38 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

Warner Seeds has been looking at the released sorghum lines. We have not

seen the cost of the lines. Please send the cost of the lines to me.

onverted and partially converted lines.
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Thanks,
Fred Alston
806-683-0281
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From: Bill Rooney

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Cc: "Peterson, Gary C"

Subject: RE: Sorghum Released Lines

Date: Wednesday, September 30, 2009 9:26:16 AM
Attachments: Release - | Sorahum Germplasm.pdf
Robert:

Attached is the release documentation for- to- These were from Dr. Rosenow's
program.

As for converted and partially converted material, this is derived from the Sorghum conversion
program. We have typically distributed this material without charge as all of it predates MTA and
licensing work. Having said that, | don't have a list of partially converted material - Gary do you have
that?

regards,

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

————— Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 8:17 AM

To: Peterson, Gary C; Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: Sorghum Released Lines

Drs. Peterson and Rooney,

I’d received a request from Mr. Alston about sorghum a couple of weeks ago and sent him a
Material Request form. They’ve not submitted it yet, but have provided a list of the lines
they’re interested in.

I’m trying to track down the disclosure on- —- Do you know what this material
is? | can’t seem to find any information on it.

What does he mean by “Converted and partially converted lines”?

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate
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The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http.//technology.tamu.edu

From: FREDDY ALSTON [mailto

Sent: Monday, September 28, 2009 9:38 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,

Warner Seeds has been looking at the released sorghum lines. We have not

seen the cost of the lines. Please send the cost of the lines to me.

Thanks,
Fred Alston
806-683-0281

onverted and partially converted lines.
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Peterson, Gary C"; "Bill Rooney"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: Sorghum Released Lines

Date: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 8:17:26 AM

Drs. Peterson and Rooney,

I'd received a request from Mr. Alston about sorghum a couple of weeks ago and sent him a
Material Request form. They’ve not submitted it yet, but have provided a list of the lines they’re
interested in.

I’m trying to track down the disclosure on- —- Do you know what this material is? |
can’t seem to find any information on it.

What does he mean by “Converted and partially converted lines”?

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: FREDDY ALSTON [mailto

Sent: Monday, September 28, 2009 9:38 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,
Warner Seeds has been looking at the released sorghum lines. We have not seen the
cost of the lines. Please send the cost of the lines to me.
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Converte(! an! partially converted lines.

Thanks,
Fred Alston
806-683-0281
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Peterson, Gary C; Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: Sorghum Released Lines

Date: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 8:17:00 AM

Drs. Peterson and Rooney,

I'd received a request from Mr. Alston about sorghum a couple of weeks ago and sent him a
Material Request form. They’ve not submitted it yet, but have provided a list of the lines they’re
interested in.

I’m trying to track down the disclosure on- —- Do you know what this material is? |
can’t seem to find any information on it.

What does he mean by “Converted and partially converted lines”?

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: FREDDY ALSTON [mailto

Sent: Monday, September 28, 2009 9:38 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Sorghum Released Lines

Robert,
Warner Seeds has been looking at the released sorghum lines. We have not seen the
cost of the lines. Please send the cost of the lines to me.
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Converte(! an! partially converted lines.

Thanks,
Fred Alston
806-683-0281

Hammond - SO-09-129
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Lloyd Rooney"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: FW: "Black" Sorghum

Date: Friday, September 25, 2009 8:15:37 AM

Yep, same guys.
We've been discussing other opportunities with them and its also come back around to sorghum.

I’'m meeting with Blake Petty here in our office, who has known these guys for years, and will pass
along additional info as | get it.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu

http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Lloyd Rooney [mailto:lrooney@tamu.edu]
Sent: Friday, September 25, 2009 8:12 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Re: FW: "Black" Sorghum

Robert is this the guys we talked to and had lunch at Ninfa's ? Or a new group. Iwr

>>> "Brummett, Robert G." <brummettr@tamu.edu> 9/24/2009 4:56 PM >>>
Didn't see you on this, but knew you'd be interested - I guess the David's do have some interest
after all.

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02456



I'll let you know what I hear.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

————— Original Message-----

From: McCutchen, Bill

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 4:54 PM

To: Schuerman, Peter L.; Brummett, Robert G.; Hurley, Janie C.

Cc: Petty, Blake D.; Avant, Bob; 'ahelms@tamu.edu’; 'wir@tamu.edu'; Baltensperger, David;
Dugas, William

Subject: "Black" Sorghum

Peter and all,

I can't remember all of the details of term sheet with SP, but we want to specify that these
"black" sorghums and products are for whole grain / food products, e.g. cereals, snacks, etc.
ONLY

On the other hand...

We just met with David Wesson (recently at top of Aggie 100) and David Palmer of Premark
Health Sciences. Bottom-line is that they appear to be very interested in the
supplement/nutrcaceutical angle (powder drinks, capsule, etc) for black sorghum phytochemical
components (i.e. exctraction). Blake can fill you in.

Please give me a call when you have a chance.

Thanks,
Bill
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Lloyd Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: FW: "Black" Sorghum

Date: Friday, September 25, 2009 8:15:00 AM

Yep, same guys.
We've been discussing other opportunities with them and its also come back around to sorghum.

I’'m meeting with Blake Petty here in our office, who has known these guys for years, and will pass
along additional info as | get it.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu

http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Lloyd Rooney [mailto:lrooney@tamu.edu]
Sent: Friday, September 25, 2009 8:12 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Re: FW: "Black" Sorghum

Robert is this the guys we talked to and had lunch at Ninfa's ? Or a new group. Iwr

>>> "Brummett, Robert G." <brummettr@tamu.edu> 9/24/2009 4:56 PM >>>
Didn't see you on this, but knew you'd be interested - I guess the David's do have some interest
after all.
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I'll let you know what I hear.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

————— Original Message-----

From: McCutchen, Bill

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 4:54 PM

To: Schuerman, Peter L.; Brummett, Robert G.; Hurley, Janie C.

Cc: Petty, Blake D.; Avant, Bob; 'ahelms@tamu.edu’; 'wir@tamu.edu'; Baltensperger, David;
Dugas, William

Subject: "Black" Sorghum

Peter and all,

I can't remember all of the details of term sheet with SP, but we want to specify that these
"black" sorghums and products are for whole grain / food products, e.g. cereals, snacks, etc.
ONLY

On the other hand...

We just met with David Wesson (recently at top of Aggie 100) and David Palmer of Premark
Health Sciences. Bottom-line is that they appear to be very interested in the
supplement/nutrcaceutical angle (powder drinks, capsule, etc) for black sorghum phytochemical
components (i.e. exctraction). Blake can fill you in.

Please give me a call when you have a chance.

Thanks,
Bill
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From: Lloyd Rooney

To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Re: FW: "Black" Sorghum
Date: Friday, September 25, 2009 8:12:57 AM

Robert is this the guys we talked to and had lunch at Ninfa's ? Or a new group. lwr

>>> "Brummett, Robert G." <brummettr@tamu.edu> 9/24/2009 4:56 PM >>>
Didn't see you on this, but knew you'd be interested - I guess the David's do have some interest after all.

I'll let you know what I hear.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: McCutchen, Bill

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 4:54 PM

To: Schuerman, Peter L.; Brummett, Robert G.; Hurley, Janie C.

Cc: Petty, Blake D.; Avant, Bob; 'ahelms@tamu.edu’; 'wir@tamu.edu'; Baltensperger, David; Dugas,
William

Subject: "Black" Sorghum

Peter and all,

I can't remember all of the details of term sheet with SP, but we want to specify that these "black"
sorghums and products are for whole grain / food products, e.g. cereals, snacks, etc. ONLY

On the other hand...
We just met with David Wesson (recently at top of Aggie 100) and David Palmer of Premark Health
Sciences. Bottom-line is that they appear to be very interested in the supplement/nutrcaceutical angle

(powder drinks, capsule, etc) for black sorghum phytochemical components (i.e. exctraction). Blake can
fill you in.

Please give me a call when you have a chance.

Thanks,
Bill

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02460



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Lloyd Rooney"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: "Black" Sorghum

Date: Thursday, September 24, 2009 4:56:05 PM

Didn't see you on this, but knew you'd be interested - I guess the David's do have some interest after
all.

I'll let you know what I hear.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: McCutchen, Bill

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 4:54 PM

To: Schuerman, Peter L.; Brummett, Robert G.; Hurley, Janie C.

Cc: Petty, Blake D.; Avant, Bob; 'ahelms@tamu.edu’; 'wir@tamu.edu'; Baltensperger, David; Dugas,
William

Subject: "Black" Sorghum

Peter and all,

I can't remember all of the details of term sheet with SP, but we want to specify that these "black"
sorghums and products are for whole grain / food products, e.g. cereals, snacks, etc. ONLY

On the other hand...

We just met with David Wesson (recently at top of Aggie 100) and David Palmer of Premark Health
Sciences. Bottom-line is that they appear to be very interested in the supplement/nutrcaceutical angle
(powder drinks, capsule, etc) for black sorghum phytochemical components (i.e. exctraction). Blake can
fill you in.

Please give me a call when you have a chance.

Thanks,
Bill

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02461



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Lloyd Rooney"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: FW: "Black" Sorghum

Date: Thursday, September 24, 2009 4:56:00 PM

Didn't see you on this, but knew you'd be interested - I guess the David's do have some interest after
all.

I'll let you know what I hear.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: McCutchen, Bill

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 4:54 PM

To: Schuerman, Peter L.; Brummett, Robert G.; Hurley, Janie C.

Cc: Petty, Blake D.; Avant, Bob; 'ahelms@tamu.edu’; 'wir@tamu.edu'; Baltensperger, David; Dugas,
William

Subject: "Black" Sorghum

Peter and all,

I can't remember all of the details of term sheet with SP, but we want to specify that these "black"
sorghums and products are for whole grain / food products, e.g. cereals, snacks, etc. ONLY

On the other hand...

We just met with David Wesson (recently at top of Aggie 100) and David Palmer of Premark Health
Sciences. Bottom-line is that they appear to be very interested in the supplement/nutrcaceutical angle
(powder drinks, capsule, etc) for black sorghum phytochemical components (i.e. exctraction). Blake can
fill you in.

Please give me a call when you have a chance.

Thanks,
Bill

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02462



From: Bill Rooney

To: Gilliland, Diane M.

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: MTA

Date: Thursday, September 24, 2009 6:43:34 AM

Attachments: Sorgum MTA - Kahramanmaras Sutcu Imam Universitesi - Signed WLR.docx

Diane:
A signed copy of the document. Hope that will suffice.

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Diane Gilliland [mailto:d-gilliland@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 6:47 PM
To: Bill L Rooney

Subject: Fwd: MTA

Bill,

would you please send sign the MTA and send me a copy of the signature page?
Thanks.

Diane

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02463



From: Schuerman, Peter L.

To: McCutchen, Bill; "wlr@tamu.edu"; Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: FW: proposal

Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 7:05:18 PM

FYI

From: Schuerman, Peter L.

Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 7:05 PM
To: 'Bob Harris'

Subject: proposal

Bob,

| am contacting you after some internal discussions about how we might go
forward. As you know, committing the output of our breeding program in an area is
something that we have had to consider very carefully, but there is a strong interest
here in working with NIC/Silver Palate. Accordingly, we would be willing to proceed
in providing a license to existing black and yellow sorghum varieties, plus rights in
future black and yellow sorghums, in exchange for a 4% royalty rate on all sorghum
product sales and a $50,000 as a one time up front fee, with a minimum annual
royalty payment $200,000 per year. This means that the license costs a minimum of
$200,000 per year, but this amount is creditable against royalties owed. We would
expect that sales of products incorporating the sorghum varieties would occur in
each year of the license, and we believe you would have the same expectation.

Once you have had the opportunity to review and consider this, please feel free to
give me a call. Thanks in advance for your consideration.

Best regards,

Peter

Peter Schuerman, Ph.D.

Director, Licensing and Intellectual Property

Texas A&M University System  http://otc.tamu.edu
Office of Technology Commercialization 979.845.0907

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02464



From: Diane Gilliland

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Cc: Bill L Rooney

Subject: Re: MTA

Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 6:05:24 PM
Robert,

For now, please send them to me. We are all scrambling to meet year end needs and requirements and

keep things moving.
thanks.
diane

>>> 0n 9/23/2009 at 4:47 PM, "Brummett, Robert G." <brummettr@tamu.edu> wrote:
Diane,

Bill Rooney had in institution in Turkey request material from him. Bill completed the attached

| drafted the MTA which is attached. I've reviewed it with Janie and Bill, and it should be ready
for AgrilLife to execute.

Should these go to you or Dianne Tanner (or someone else)?
Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

Hammond - SO-09-129

Research Material Disclosure and the institution submitted the attached Material Request Form.

TAMUS 02465



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Gilliland, Diane M.

Cc: "Bill Rooney"; Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: MTA

Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 4:47:15 PM

Attachments: Sorgum MTA - Kahramanmaras Sutcu Imam Universitesi .docx

Material Request Form r1-2 Selahattinl.docx
Research Material Disclosure Form - Aydin- wir 9-17-09.docx

Diane,

Bill Rooney had in institution in Turkey request material from him. Bill completed the attached
Research Material Disclosure and the institution submitted the attached Material Request Form. |
drafted the MTA which is attached. I've reviewed it with Janie and Bill, and it should be ready for

Agrilife to execute.

Should these go to you or Dianne Tanner (or someone else)?

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02466



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Gilliland, Diane M.

Cc: Bill Rooney; Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: MTA

Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 4:47:00 PM

Attachments: Sorgum MTA - Kahramanmaras Sutcu Imam Universitesi .docx

Material Request Form r1-2 Selahattinl.docx
Research Material Disclosure Form - Aydin- wir 9-17-09.docx

Diane,

Bill Rooney had in institution in Turkey request material from him. Bill completed the attached
Research Material Disclosure and the institution submitted the attached Material Request Form. |
drafted the MTA which is attached. I've reviewed it with Janie and Bill, and it should be ready for

Agrilife to execute.

Should these go to you or Dianne Tanner (or someone else)?

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02467



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Bill Rooney"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE:

Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 8:02:12 AM
Attachments: image001.png

That’s the list from the original agreement we did earlier this year.

Here’s the list for this one:

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http.//technology.tamu.edu

Hammond - SO-09-129
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From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 7:58 AM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject:

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02469



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE:

Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 8:02:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png

That’s the list from the original agreement we did earlier this year.

Here’s the list for this one:

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http.//technology.tamu.edu

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02470



From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 7:58 AM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject:

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02471



From: Bill Rooney
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 7:57:52 AM
Attachments: 06.22.09 Crosbyton FINAL.xIsx

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02472



From: Bill Rooney

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE:

Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 7:16:12 AM
Robert:

Please confirm that this is the set of material that we are to send to
Crosbyton. I don't have the agreement (or I can't find it) so I'm not sure
if this is the second added list. I think it is, but if not, please send a
copy of the second list so that we can prep and send the seed.

Regards,
Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 9:12 PM

To: wir@tamu.edu

Subject: FW:

Bill,

I spoke with Donnie today. We didn't get it before, but they've sent the

signed copy (attached). The additional lines are included in the attached.

Go ahead and send the seed since there's no fee for this one. T'll get it
signed on our end and send a copy back to Donnie.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250
MS 3369

College Station, TX 77845

ph. 979.847.8682

direct 979.862.3002

cell 979.204.0766
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

Hammond - SO-09-129
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From: Reba [mailto

Sent: Tue 9/22/2009 3:29 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject:

This E-mail was sent from "RNPD2CC88" (MP 4000/LD040).

Scan Date: 09.22.2009 16:29:25 (-0400)

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02474



From: Bill Rooney

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Date: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 2:09:38 PM

you should check. they are indicating to me that all the paperwork was done on their side.

bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

————— Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 2:07 PM
To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

| was wondering about Crosbyton the other day as well. |1 don’t recall seeing the signed copy

come back from them, but will double check.
-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 2:05 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Hammond - SO-09-129
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Robert:
1. No problems with the agreement.

2. | had a call from Crosbyton Seed Company. They were wondering if the
supplemental agreement was completed. | think they assumed that it was finished and
that | should be sending the seed. Is that correct - can | send the seed? Please let me
know on that one.

regards,
bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics

Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151
----- Original Message-----
From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 10:49 AM
To: Bill Rooney
Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Bill,
Does the attached look OK to you?

Is paragraph 2 OK: “RESEARCH PURPOSES” means the development of

recombinant inbred lines (“RIL”) in order to map quantitative trait loci
(“QTL”) for biomass quality and yield and composition traits. RESEARCH
PURPOSES excludes transgenic or traditional breeding activities (except for
creating the RIL) using MATERIALS. Furthermore, RESEARCH
PURPOSES excludes any sale, transfer, or disposition of MATERIALS for
commercial exploitation purposes.

| not sure about some of the terminology and want to make sure I’'m good on
the definition.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02476



College Station, TX 77845
(979) 862-3002 direct
(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office
(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http.//technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto

Sent: Sunday, September 13, 2009 5:23 AM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,
I have send Material Request Form for BTx623/Della. If you can
please let me know what is the status of

request. Because so far we do not get any news from you.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

On Wed, Aug 12, 2009 at 5:59 PM, Selahattin Aydin
wrote:
Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage
to request a material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put
Yuksel Bolek as contact person. He is the supervisor of the

project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best
regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02477



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Bill Rooney"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Date: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 2:06:32 PM

| was wondering about Crosbyton the other day as well. | don’t recall seeing the signed copy come
back from them, but will double check.

-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 2:05 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Robert:
1. No problems with the agreement.
2. | had a call from Crosbyton Seed Company. They were wondering if the supplemental

agreement was completed. | think they assumed that it was finished and that | should be
sending the seed. Is that correct - can | send the seed? Please let me know on that one.

regards,
bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02478



979 845 2151

————— Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 10:49 AM
To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Bill,

Does the attached look OK to you?

Is paragraph 2 OK: “RESEARCH PURPOSES” means the development of
recombinant inbred lines (“RIL”) in order to map quantitative trait loci (“QTL”) for

biomass quality and yield and composition traits.

RESEARCH PURPOSES

excludes transgenic or traditional breeding activities (except for creating the RIL)
using MATERIALS. Furthermore, RESEARCH PURPOSES excludes any sale,

transfer, or disposition of MATERIALS for commercial exploitation purposes.

| not sure about some of the terminology and want to make sure I’'m good on the

definition.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto

Sent: Sunday, September 13, 2009 5:23 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

Hammond - SO-09-129
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I have send Material Request Form for BTx623/Della. If you can please
let me know what is the status of
request. Because so far we do not get any news from you.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

On Wed, Aug 12, 2009 at 5:59 PM, Selahattin Aydin
wrote:
Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to
request a material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put
Yuksel Bolek as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best
regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02480



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Date: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 2:06:00 PM

| was wondering about Crosbyton the other day as well. | don’t recall seeing the signed copy come
back from them, but will double check.

-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 2:05 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Robert:
1. No problems with the agreement.
2. | had a call from Crosbyton Seed Company. They were wondering if the supplemental

agreement was completed. | think they assumed that it was finished and that | should be
sending the seed. Is that correct - can | send the seed? Please let me know on that one.

regards,
bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02481



979 845 2151

————— Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 10:49 AM
To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Bill,

Does the attached look OK to you?

Is paragraph 2 OK: “RESEARCH PURPOSES” means the development of
recombinant inbred lines (“RIL”) in order to map quantitative trait loci (“QTL”) for

biomass quality and yield and composition traits.

RESEARCH PURPOSES

excludes transgenic or traditional breeding activities (except for creating the RIL)
using MATERIALS. Furthermore, RESEARCH PURPOSES excludes any sale,

transfer, or disposition of MATERIALS for commercial exploitation purposes.

| not sure about some of the terminology and want to make sure I’'m good on the

definition.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto

Sent: Sunday, September 13, 2009 5:23 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

Hammond - SO-09-129
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I have send Material Request Form for BTx623/Della. If you can please
let me know what is the status of
request. Because so far we do not get any news from you.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

On Wed, Aug 12, 2009 at 5:59 PM, Selahattin Aydin
wrote:
Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to
request a material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put
Yuksel Bolek as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best
regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02483



From: Bill Rooney

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Date: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 2:05:21 PM
Robert:

1. No problems with the agreement.

2. | had a call from Crosbyton Seed Company. They were wondering if the supplemental agreement
was completed. | think they assumed that it was finished and that | should be sending the seed. Is
that correct - can | send the seed? Please let me know on that one.

regards,
bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 10:49 AM

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Bill,
Does the attached look OK to you?

Is paragraph 2 OK: “RESEARCH PURPOSES” means the development of recombinant

inbred lines (“RIL”) in order to map quantitative trait loci (“QTL”) for biomass quality and
yield and composition traits. RESEARCH PURPOSES excludes transgenic or traditional
breeding activities (except for creating the RIL) using MATERIALS. Furthermore,
RESEARCH PURPOSES excludes any sale, transfer, or disposition of MATERIALS for
commercial exploitation purposes.

| not sure about some of the terminology and want to make sure I’'m good on the definition.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02484



3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845
(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http.//technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto

Sent: Sunday, September 13, 2009 5:23 AM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,
I have send Material Request Form for BTx623/Della. If you can please let me
know what is the status of

request. Because so far we do not get any news from you.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

On Wed, Aug 12,2009 at 5:59 PM, Selahattin Aydin <G

wrote:
Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request a
material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel
Bolek as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02485



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Bill Rooney"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Date: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 10:48:40 AM

Attachments: Sorgum MTA - Kahramanmaras Sutcu Imam Universitesi .docx
Bill,

Does the attached look OK to you?

Is paragraph 2 OK: “RESEARCH PURPOSES” means the development of recombinant inbred
lines (“RIL”) in order to map quantitative trait loci (“QTL”) for biomass quality and yield and
composition traits. RESEARCH PURPOSES excludes transgenic or traditional breeding activities
(except for creating the RIL) using MATERIALS. Furthermore, RESEARCH PURPOSES
excludes any sale, transfer, or disposition of MATERIALS for commercial exploitation purposes.

| not sure about some of the terminology and want to make sure I’'m good on the definition.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto

Sent: Sunday, September 13, 2009 5:23 AM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I have send Material Request Form for BTx623/Della. If you can please let me
know what is the status of
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request. Because so far we do not get any news from you.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

On Wed, Aug 12,2009 at 5:59 PM, Selahattin Aydin <} G

wrote:
Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request a material
that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel Bolek
as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best regards...

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02487



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form

Date: Tuesday, September 22, 2009 10:48:00 AM

Attachments: Sorgum MTA - Kahramanmaras Sutcu Imam Universitesi .docx
Bill,

Does the attached look OK to you?

Is paragraph 2 OK: “RESEARCH PURPOSES” means the development of recombinant inbred
lines (“RIL”) in order to map quantitative trait loci (“QTL”) for biomass quality and yield and
composition traits. RESEARCH PURPOSES excludes transgenic or traditional breeding activities
(except for creating the RIL) using MATERIALS. Furthermore, RESEARCH PURPOSES
excludes any sale, transfer, or disposition of MATERIALS for commercial exploitation purposes.

| not sure about some of the terminology and want to make sure I’'m good on the definition.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto

Sent: Sunday, September 13, 2009 5:23 AM
To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I have send Material Request Form for BTx623/Della. If you can please let me
know what is the status of

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02488



request. Because so far we do not get any news from you.

I look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin

On Wed, Aug 12,2009 at 5:59 PM, Selahattin Aydin <} G

wrote:
Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request a material
that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel Bolek
as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best regards...
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From: Bill Rooney

To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)
Date: Thursday, September 17, 2009 8:41:45 AM

Della was probably shipped as well. But that is a public line as well.
Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

————— Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2009 8:13 AM

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Thanks,

I saw that BTx623 was shared with Ceres in the Public lines, but wasn't sure
if there were any obligations regarding Della.

-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2009 6:34 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Robert:
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Jones, Brenda A.

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: NEW RESEARCH MATERIAL DISCLOSURE ATTACHED FW: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)
Date: Thursday, September 17, 2009 8:15:40 AM

Attachments: Research Material Disclosure Form - Aydin- wir 9-17-09.docx

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2009 6:34 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Robert:

Information is attached. With regard to the Ceres agreement, I don't think that this would fall under
the agreement, for a couple of reasons.

1. As you will note from the source of the seed, this was a population that was developed and produced
in 1999, a full eight years before we signed the CERES agreement.

2. What we are sending is a segegating F2 population, there has been no selection.

3. I assume that you are going to restrict the use to research purposes only.....

Regards,
Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics Chair, Plant Release Committee Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 15, 2009 10:21 AM
To: Bill Rooney
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Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Bill,

Could you resubmit the attached with the line ID (the BTx623 and Della -
question 1) re-completed? I'm guessing everything else is the same for this
line.

Janie also wanted me to ask again if this was a line shared with Ceres under
an MTA - to make sure we've covered everything we need to. I recall in the
RMD form that you didn't identify any funding this was tied to.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 12:47 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

I assume RMDF is for the Aydin materials.
If so, here it is.
Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University College Station, Texas 77843-2474 979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 8:59 AM

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)
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Thanks Bill,
I've attached the Research Material Disclosure form.
Is this material something we need to look at regarding the Ceres agreement?

I know things are busy, but we need to get the disclosure forms for the
other recent agreements we've done - do you want me to get with Karen on
that?

Thanks,
Robert

----- Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 6:14 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Robert:

I propose that we send F2 population seed to Selahattin. An F2 population
between two lines is the point in a breeding program in which there is
maximum genetic variation and little to no genetic uniformity, ie, every
plant is genetically different although all plants in the population are
related.

Other than the characteristics of the parents, there is little to disclose
because there is not descriptors that can be assigned to anything in
specific.

Because these are F2 populations, IF he was to develop anything of
commercial value, then he would do the vast majority of the work (all I did
was make a cross and grow it for one generation). We would be entitled to
5-10% of the value (maximum), IF something was to develop. As I understand
it their interest is research - you would have to ask if they are interested

in commercial development. I would consider it research material.....

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

————— Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2009 9:45 PM

To: wir@tamu.edu

Cc: Hurley, Janie C.

Subject: FW: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)
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Bill,
Received the Material Request Form this evening from Selahattin Aydn.
I need a disclosure form on this.

Would you consider this purely research material? If so, a Research Material

Disclosure can be completed instead of a Plant Variety/Germplasm Disclosure.

Note that if we go with the Research Material Disclosure and at a later date
the material is wanted for commercial purposes, a Plant Variety/Germplasm
Disclosure form would need to be completed. For purely research purposes
with another institution, the Research form is fine, but if you anticipate
future commercial interest (even with the Dr. Aydn), we would need a the
PV/Germplasm form. You're call on which to go with for this Material
Request if this is purely research material.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250
MS 3369

College Station, TX 77845

ph. 979.847.8682

direct 979.862.3002

cell 979.204.0766
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

————— Original Message-----
From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto
Sent: Wed 8/12/2009 5:59 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request
a material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel
Bolek as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best
regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Bill Rooney"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)
Date: Thursday, September 17, 2009 8:13:08 AM
Thanks,

I saw that [l was shared with Ceres in the Public lines, but wasn't sure if there were any
obligations regarding Della.

-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

————— Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2009 6:34 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Robert:

Information is attached. With regard to the Ceres agreement, I don't think that this would fall under
the agreement, for a couple of reasons.

1. As you will note from the source of the seed, this was a population that was developed and produced
in 1999, a full eight years before we signed the CERES agreement.

2. What we are sending is a segegating F2 population, there has been no selection.

3. I assume that you are going to restrict the use to research purposes only.....

Regards,
Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics Chair, Plant Release Committee Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151
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----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 15, 2009 10:21 AM

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Bill,

Could you resubmit the attached with the line ID (the BTx623 and Della -

question 1) re-completed? I'm guessing everything else is the same for this

line.

Janie also wanted me to ask again if this was a line shared with Ceres under
an MTA - to make sure we've covered everything we need to. I recall in the

RMD form that you didn't identify any funding this was tied to.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 12:47 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

I assume RMDF is for the Aydin materials.
If so, here it is.

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University College Station, Texas 77843-2474 979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 8:59 AM

To: Bill Rooney
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Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Thanks Bill,
I've attached the Research Material Disclosure form.
Is this material something we need to look at regarding the Ceres agreement?

I know things are busy, but we need to get the disclosure forms for the
other recent agreements we've done - do you want me to get with Karen on
that?

Thanks,
Robert

----- Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 6:14 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Robert:

I propose that we send F2 population seed to Selahattin. An F2 population
between two lines is the point in a breeding program in which there is
maximum genetic variation and little to no genetic uniformity, ie, every
plant is genetically different although all plants in the population are
related.

Other than the characteristics of the parents, there is little to disclose
because there is not descriptors that can be assigned to anything in
specific.

Because these are F2 populations, IF he was to develop anything of
commercial value, then he would do the vast majority of the work (all I did
was make a cross and grow it for one generation). We would be entitled to
5-10% of the value (maximum), IF something was to develop. As I understand
it their interest is research - you would have to ask if they are interested

in commercial development. I would consider it research material.....

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2009 9:45 PM

To: wir@tamu.edu
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Cc: Hurley, Janie C.

Subject: FW: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Bill,

Received the Material Request Form this evening from Selahattin Aydn.
I need a disclosure form on this.

Would you consider this purely research material? If so, a Research Material

Disclosure can be completed instead of a Plant Variety/Germplasm Disclosure.

Note that if we go with the Research Material Disclosure and at a later date
the material is wanted for commercial purposes, a Plant Variety/Germplasm
Disclosure form would need to be completed. For purely research purposes
with another institution, the Research form is fine, but if you anticipate
future commercial interest (even with the Dr. Aydn), we would need a the
PV/Germplasm form. You're call on which to go with for this Material
Request if this is purely research material.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250
MS 3369

College Station, TX 77845

ph. 979.847.8682

direct 979.862.3002

cell  979.204.0766
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: Selahattin Aydin [M

Sent: Wed 8/12/2009 5:59 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Material Request Form
Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request
a material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel
Bolek as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best
regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)
Date: Thursday, September 17, 2009 8:13:00 AM
Thanks,

I saw that [l was shared with Ceres in the Public lines, but wasn't sure if there were any
obligations regarding Della.

-Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

————— Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2009 6:34 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Robert:

Information is attached. With regard to the Ceres agreement, I don't think that this would fall under
the agreement, for a couple of reasons.

1. As you will note from the source of the seed, this was a population that was developed and produced
in 1999, a full eight years before we signed the CERES agreement.

2. What we are sending is a segegating F2 population, there has been no selection.

3. I assume that you are going to restrict the use to research purposes only.....

Regards,
Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics Chair, Plant Release Committee Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151
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----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 15, 2009 10:21 AM

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Bill,

Could you resubmit the attached with the line ID (the BTx623 and Della -

question 1) re-completed? I'm guessing everything else is the same for this

line.

Janie also wanted me to ask again if this was a line shared with Ceres under
an MTA - to make sure we've covered everything we need to. I recall in the

RMD form that you didn't identify any funding this was tied to.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 12:47 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

I assume RMDF is for the Aydin materials.
If so, here it is.

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University College Station, Texas 77843-2474 979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 8:59 AM

To: Bill Rooney

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02500



Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Thanks Bill,
I've attached the Research Material Disclosure form.
Is this material something we need to look at regarding the Ceres agreement?

I know things are busy, but we need to get the disclosure forms for the
other recent agreements we've done - do you want me to get with Karen on
that?

Thanks,
Robert

----- Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 6:14 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Robert:

I propose that we send F2 population seed to Selahattin. An F2 population
between two lines is the point in a breeding program in which there is
maximum genetic variation and little to no genetic uniformity, ie, every
plant is genetically different although all plants in the population are
related.

Other than the characteristics of the parents, there is little to disclose
because there is not descriptors that can be assigned to anything in
specific.

Because these are F2 populations, IF he was to develop anything of
commercial value, then he would do the vast majority of the work (all I did
was make a cross and grow it for one generation). We would be entitled to
5-10% of the value (maximum), IF something was to develop. As I understand
it their interest is research - you would have to ask if they are interested

in commercial development. I would consider it research material.....

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2009 9:45 PM

To: wir@tamu.edu
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Cc: Hurley, Janie C.

Subject: FW: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Bill,

Received the Material Request Form this evening from Selahattin Aydn.
I need a disclosure form on this.

Would you consider this purely research material? If so, a Research Material

Disclosure can be completed instead of a Plant Variety/Germplasm Disclosure.

Note that if we go with the Research Material Disclosure and at a later date
the material is wanted for commercial purposes, a Plant Variety/Germplasm
Disclosure form would need to be completed. For purely research purposes
with another institution, the Research form is fine, but if you anticipate
future commercial interest (even with the Dr. Aydn), we would need a the
PV/Germplasm form. You're call on which to go with for this Material
Request if this is purely research material.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250
MS 3369

College Station, TX 77845

ph. 979.847.8682

direct 979.862.3002

cell  979.204.0766
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: Selahattin Aydin [M

Sent: Wed 8/12/2009 5:59 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Material Request Form
Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request
a material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel
Bolek as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best
regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02502



From: Bill Rooney

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Date: Thursday, September 17, 2009 6:34:55 AM

Attachments: Research Material Disclosure Form - Aydin- wir 9-17-09.docx
Robert:

Information is attached. With regard to the Ceres agreement, I don't think
that this would fall under the agreement, for a couple of reasons.

1. As you will note from the source of the seed, this was a population that
was developed and produced in 1999, a full eight years before we signed the
CERES agreement.

2. What we are sending is a segegating F2 population, there has been no
selection.

3. I assume that you are going to restrict the use to research purposes

Regards,
Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, September 15, 2009 10:21 AM

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Bill,

Could you resubmit the attached with the line ID (the BTx623 and Della -
question 1) re-completed? I'm guessing everything else is the same for this
line.

Janie also wanted me to ask again if this was a line shared with Ceres under
an MTA - to make sure we've covered everything we need to. I recall in the
RMD form that you didn't identify any funding this was tied to.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
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College Station, TX 77845
(979) 862-3002 direct
(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office
(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 12:47 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

I assume RMDF is for the Aydin materials.
If so, here it is.

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University College Station, Texas 77843-2474 979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 8:59 AM

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Thanks Bill,

I've attached the Research Material Disclosure form.

Is this material something we need to look at regarding the Ceres agreement?

I know things are busy, but we need to get the disclosure forms for the

other recent agreements we've done - do you want me to get with Karen on

that?

Thanks,
Robert

————— Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 6:14 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Robert:

I propose that we send F2 population seed to Selahattin. An F2 population
between two lines is the point in a breeding program in which there is
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maximum genetic variation and little to no genetic uniformity, ie, every
plant is genetically different although all plants in the population are
related.

Other than the characteristics of the parents, there is little to disclose
because there is not descriptors that can be assigned to anything in
specific.

Because these are F2 populations, IF he was to develop anything of
commercial value, then he would do the vast majority of the work (all I did
was make a cross and grow it for one generation). We would be entitled to
5-10% of the value (maximum), IF something was to develop. As I understand
it their interest is research - you would have to ask if they are interested

in commercial development. I would consider it research material.....

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2009 9:45 PM

To: wir@tamu.edu

Cc: Hurley, Janie C.

Subject: FW: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Bill,
Received the Material Request Form this evening from Selahattin Aydn.
I need a disclosure form on this.

Would you consider this purely research material? If so, a Research Material
Disclosure can be completed instead of a Plant Variety/Germplasm Disclosure.
Note that if we go with the Research Material Disclosure and at a later date
the material is wanted for commercial purposes, a Plant Variety/Germplasm
Disclosure form would need to be completed. For purely research purposes
with another institution, the Research form is fine, but if you anticipate
future commercial interest (even with the Dr. Aydn), we would need a the
PV/Germplasm form. You're call on which to go with for this Material
Request if this is purely research material.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
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1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250
MS 3369

College Station, TX 77845

ph. 979.847.8682

direct 979.862.3002

cell  979.204.0766
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----
From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto
Sent: Wed 8/12/2009 5:59 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request
a material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel
Bolek as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best

regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D

No virus found in this incoming message.

Checked by AVG - www.avg.com

Version: 9.0.709 / Virus Database: 270.14.78/2521 - Release Date: 11/25/09 01:31:00
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From: Hurley, Janie C.

To: "Ken Davenport"”

Cc: "Bill Rooney"; Nelson, Michelle; Spurlin, Shayna; Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE: Thanks

Date: Wednesday, September 16, 2009 5:11:04 PM

Attachments: Mutual NDA Chromatin and AgriLife- Sept 2009.rtf

Hi Ken,

Thanks for the follow up. It was good seeing you last week.

Per our discussions, attached is a draft NDA for your review and consideration. I'll need to ensure
that we get the appropriate definition for the field of discussion worked out internally, but I've
proposed something to begin with here in this draft.

Thanks much,
Janie

Janie C. Hurley, MBA
Sr. Licensing Manager

Office of Technology Commercialization
The Texas A&M University System
3369 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-3369

Ph: 979-845-6337

Fx: 979-845-1402
http://otc.tamu.edu

From: Ken Davenport [mailto

Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2009 10:58 PM

To: wir@tamu.edu

cc: I D:-hne Preuss; Hurley, Janie C.; Greg Zinkl; Nelson, Michelle
Subject: Thanks

Bill,

| just wanted to drop you a brief note and thank you for taking the time to walk Larry and me
through your nursery and then discuss opportunities for collaboration as well as possible
licensing of certain sorghum germplasm. Just to recap...

Janie will forward a Mutual Non-Disclosure Agreement to our IP counsel (Greg Zinkl) and me
for our review. Once reviewed and executed we will proceed with due diligence related to a
possible license to Sorcane. We were certainly surprised and impressed with what we saw in
the field as well as the FISH images you presented.
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Larry will follow-up with Bill Lisles (sp?) regarding the 6 sweet sorghum female cultivars as
well as grains and forages that could be of interest to us. Once decided upon, | will circle back
to OTC regarding R&D and commercial licenses.

I will come back to you regarding a possible collaboration as it pertains to sorghum
compositional analysis. | am thinking that having Ed Wolfram (NREL) remain involved could be
valuable to all. Might there be another group that we should consider as part of such a
collaboration?

As for your visit to the University of lllinois in November, please let us know the date so we
might have you visit our operations in Champaign either the day before or after your visit. The
"Chicago gang" would drive down to Champaign for the day. We would be pleased to have
you give a seminar and then discuss possible collaboration opportunities in detail.

While Chromatin is assessing opportunities in the bio-energy space, particularly with regard to
feedstocks such as cane, sorghum, sugarbeets, etc., we still wish to remain somewhat
anonymous for the time being. We do not wish to draw the attention of potential competitors
at this point in time, which | am sure you can appreciate.

Again, thanks kindly for your time yesterday and we look forward to following up with you and
the OTC staff.

Best regards,

Ken

Kenneth G. Davenport, Ph. D.
VP, Strategic Development

Chromatin Inc.
3440 S. Dearborn St., Suite 280
Chicago, IL 60616

+1.312.235.3619 (O)
+1.312.235.3611 (F)
+1.214.215.2984 (M)
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Bill Rooney"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)
Date: Tuesday, September 15, 2009 10:20:45 AM

Attachments: Research Material Disclosure Form - Aydin- NEEDS Q1 ANSWERED AND NAME TYPED.docx

Bill,

Could you resubmit the attached with the line ID (the BTx623 and Della - question 1) re-completed?
I'm guessing everything else is the same for this line.

Janie also wanted me to ask again if this was a line shared with Ceres under an MTA - to make sure
we've covered everything we need to. I recall in the RMD form that you didn't identify any funding this
was tied to.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 12:47 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

I assume RMDF is for the Aydin materials.

If so, here it is.

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics Chair, Plant Release Committee Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151

————— Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 8:59 AM
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To: Bill Rooney
Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Thanks Bill,
I've attached the Research Material Disclosure form.
Is this material something we need to look at regarding the Ceres agreement?

I know things are busy, but we need to get the disclosure forms for the
other recent agreements we've done - do you want me to get with Karen on
that?

Thanks,
Robert

————— Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 6:14 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Robert:

I propose that we send F2 population seed to Selahattin. An F2 population
between two lines is the point in a breeding program in which there is
maximum genetic variation and little to no genetic uniformity, ie, every
plant is genetically different although all plants in the population are
related.

Other than the characteristics of the parents, there is little to disclose
because there is not descriptors that can be assigned to anything in
specific.

Because these are F2 populations, IF he was to develop anything of
commercial value, then he would do the vast majority of the work (all I did
was make a cross and grow it for one generation). We would be entitled to
5-10% of the value (maximum), IF something was to develop. As I understand
it their interest is research - you would have to ask if they are interested

in commercial development. I would consider it research material.....

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2009 9:45 PM
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To: wir@tamu.edu

Cc: Hurley, Janie C.

Subject: FW: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Bill,

Received the Material Request Form this evening from Selahattin Aydn.

I need a disclosure form on this.

Would you consider this purely research material? If so, a Research Material

Disclosure can be completed instead of a Plant Variety/Germplasm Disclosure.

Note that if we go with the Research Material Disclosure and at a later date
the material is wanted for commercial purposes, a Plant Variety/Germplasm
Disclosure form would need to be completed. For purely research purposes
with another institution, the Research form is fine, but if you anticipate
future commercial interest (even with the Dr. Aydn), we would need a the
PV/Germplasm form. You're call on which to go with for this Material
Request if this is purely research material.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250
MS 3369

College Station, TX 77845

ph. 979.847.8682

direct 979.862.3002

cell  979.204.0766
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----
From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto
Sent: Wed 8/12/2009 5:59 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request
a material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel
Bolek as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best
regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D

Hammond - SO-09-129
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)
Date: Tuesday, September 15, 2009 10:20:00 AM

Attachments: Research Material Disclosure Form - Aydin- NEEDS Q1 ANSWERED AND NAME TYPED.docx

Bill,

Could you resubmit the attached with the line ID (the BTx623 and Della - question 1) re-completed?
I'm guessing everything else is the same for this line.

Janie also wanted me to ask again if this was a line shared with Ceres under an MTA - to make sure
we've covered everything we need to. I recall in the RMD form that you didn't identify any funding this
was tied to.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 12:47 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

I assume RMDF is for the Aydin materials.

If so, here it is.

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics Chair, Plant Release Committee Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151

————— Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 8:59 AM
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To: Bill Rooney
Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Thanks Bill,
I've attached the Research Material Disclosure form.
Is this material something we need to look at regarding the Ceres agreement?

I know things are busy, but we need to get the disclosure forms for the
other recent agreements we've done - do you want me to get with Karen on
that?

Thanks,
Robert

————— Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu]

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 6:14 AM

To: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: RE: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Robert:

I propose that we send F2 population seed to Selahattin. An F2 population
between two lines is the point in a breeding program in which there is
maximum genetic variation and little to no genetic uniformity, ie, every
plant is genetically different although all plants in the population are
related.

Other than the characteristics of the parents, there is little to disclose
because there is not descriptors that can be assigned to anything in
specific.

Because these are F2 populations, IF he was to develop anything of
commercial value, then he would do the vast majority of the work (all I did
was make a cross and grow it for one generation). We would be entitled to
5-10% of the value (maximum), IF something was to develop. As I understand
it their interest is research - you would have to ask if they are interested

in commercial development. I would consider it research material.....

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Brummett, Robert G. [mailto:brummettr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2009 9:45 PM
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To: wir@tamu.edu

Cc: Hurley, Janie C.

Subject: FW: Material Request Form (Selahattin Aydn)

Bill,

Received the Material Request Form this evening from Selahattin Aydn.

I need a disclosure form on this.

Would you consider this purely research material? If so, a Research Material

Disclosure can be completed instead of a Plant Variety/Germplasm Disclosure.

Note that if we go with the Research Material Disclosure and at a later date
the material is wanted for commercial purposes, a Plant Variety/Germplasm
Disclosure form would need to be completed. For purely research purposes
with another institution, the Research form is fine, but if you anticipate
future commercial interest (even with the Dr. Aydn), we would need a the
PV/Germplasm form. You're call on which to go with for this Material
Request if this is purely research material.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250
MS 3369

College Station, TX 77845

ph. 979.847.8682

direct 979.862.3002

cell  979.204.0766
brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu

----- Original Message-----
From: Selahattin Aydin [mailto
Sent: Wed 8/12/2009 5:59 PM
To: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

I am so sorry for interrupting you, but I am sending this massage to request
a material that we need in our mapping project.

The form is attached for requesting the material. At the form I put Yuksel
Bolek as contact person. He is the supervisor of the project.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact with me, best
regards...

Selahattin Aydin, Ph.D
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TAMUS 02515



From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: "Jean Carlo Landivar"

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Agricomm Seeds Evaluation License Agreement DRAFT 091409.docx
Date: Monday, September 14, 2009 3:02:50 PM

Attachments: Agricomm List.xIsx

Agricomm Seeds Evaluation License Agreement DRAFT 091409.docx

Jean Carlo,

Just tried to send this but not sure it went through. My boss reviewed it and had some changes

that you’ll see in the “track changes” colored text. If you are OK with the attached, we’ll proceed.

The list of lines is at the end of the Agreement and also attached as an Excel file.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu
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From: Brummett, Robert G.

To: Jean Carlo Landivar

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject: Agricomm Seeds Evaluation License Agreement DRAFT 091409.docx
Date: Monday, September 14, 2009 3:02:00 PM

Attachments: Agricomm List.xIsx

Agricomm Seeds Evaluation License Agreement DRAFT 091409.docx

Jean Carlo,

Just tried to send this but not sure it went through. My boss reviewed it and had some changes

that you’ll see in the “track changes” colored text. If you are OK with the attached, we’ll proceed.

The list of lines is at the end of the Agreement and also attached as an Excel file.

Thanks,
Robert

Robert Brummett,

Licensing Associate

The Texas A&M University System
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU

800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845

(979) 862-3002 direct

(979) 204-0766 cell

(979) 847-8682 office

(979) 845-1402 fax

brummettr@tamu.edu
http://technology.tamu.edu
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From: Schuerman, Peter L.

To: McCutchen, Bill

Cc: "lIrooney@tamu.edu"; "wir@tamu.edu"; Slovacek, Jackie; Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: Re: phone conversation

Date: Sunday, September 13, 2009 8:06:12 PM

Bill,

We need to coalesce. If the goal is to strike a deal before they start selling product, that isn't going to
happen. And it doesn't have to be our goal. We can do this anytime the parties agree

Internally, we need to all agree, for what will be granted and what we need to get in exchange, our
goal and our walk-away, before going back to Bob.

Sent from 979.571.1816

From: McCutchen, Bill

To: Schuerman, Peter L.

Cc: 'lrooney@tamu.edu’ <lrooney@tamu.edu>; 'wir@tamu.edu' <wlr@tamu.edu>; Slovacek, Jackie
Sent: Sat Sep 12 19:43:56 2009

Subject: Fw: phone conversation

Peter,

First we need to coalesce our thoughts.
Do you want to call Harris or both of us?

| will be at DH retreat in Bastrop Tue and Weds but can step out.

From: Robert Harris <rharris@nj.rr.com>
To: McCutchen, Bill

Cc: Peter B. Harris <peter@silverpalate.com>
Sent: Sat Sep 12 15:05:00 2009

Subject: phone conversation

Happy to talk to you anytime. | will be in town Monday and then will be in Boston rest of week until
Friday.

Bob
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From: Bill Rooney

To: Schuerman, Peter L.

Cc: "Lloyd Rooney"; McCutchen, Bill; Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: RE:

Date: Friday, September 11, 2009 5:04:21 PM

Peter

I've talked with all the principles in this discussion and I'm sure that you've heard it from all directions

As | told Bill M., something has to give in these discussions or we should simply quit. The problem
with simply quitting is that if anybody is going to be successful in this endeavor, it will be Bob Harris
and his group. | have specifically kept in contact with him to monitor his progress and there is no bluff
here - they will be rolling product into Kroger stores in selected markets later this month.

So, | do believe that this is the most legitimate opportunity that will be available to us; | think that we
should look at alternative approaches so that we are a part of that opportunity.

With regard to the terms you have listed below, | have no problem with them. One thing that | would
consider is that SP is scaling up at this time; | don't know what their annual sales will be in year 1 or
year 2, so there may be a timeline needed for scaleup to the levels that you are proposing, For
example, we would expect minimimum royalties of x in year 1, x+y in year 2 to a minimum of 200K in
year x. If it drop below for two consecutive years then we have the right to terminate or SP can pay
the difference.

| think it is worth sending to Harris. It represents a change in our traditional approach; one that he will
at least like because that is the approach that he likes.

regards,
bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Schuerman, Peter L. [mailto:PSchuerman@tamu.edu]
Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2009 6:58 PM

To: Bill Rooney

Cc: Brummett, Robert G.

Subject:

Bill, I spoke with Dr. McCutchen about NIC/Bob Harris and their continuing interest.

I’'m going to go back to basics here. | propose we ask for 2% of all sorghum-product sales,
plus $30,000 as a one-time fee, in exchange for granting rights in existing black and yellow
sorghums, plus future black and yellow sorghums that are bred by Agrilife.

To make this work, | would further propose that if the royalty revenue from NIC is less than
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$200,000 per year for two consecutive years, we’d be able to terminate the agreement.
Note that, as per the revenue split of 25% OTC / 37.5% Agrilife / 37.5% Breeders, this would
mean no less than $75,000 to AgriLife and $75,000 to the breeders. If they wanted to keep
the agreement going, they could pay the difference, so we’d end up at $200,000.

We would have them report on the volume of each type of sorghum produced, and
distribute royalties on a pro rata basis.

Please let me know what you think.
-Peter

Peter Schuerman, Ph.D.

Director, Licensing and Intellectual Property

Texas A&M University System http://otc.tamu.edu
Office of Technology Commercialization 979.845.0907
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From: Schuerman, Peter L.

To: Bill Rooney
Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Date: Thursday, September 10, 2009 6:58:29 PM

Bill, I spoke with Dr. McCutchen about NIC/Bob Harris and their continuing interest.

I’'m going to go back to basics here. | propose we ask for 2% of all sorghum-product sales, plus
$30,000 as a one-time fee, in exchange for granting rights in existing black and yellow sorghums,
plus future black and yellow sorghums that are bred by Agrilife.

To make this work, | would further propose that if the royalty revenue from NIC is less than
$200,000 per year for two consecutive years, we’d be able to terminate the agreement. Note that,
as per the revenue split of 25% OTC / 37.5% Agrilife / 37.5% Breeders, this would mean no less
than $75,000 to AgriLife and $75,000 to the breeders. If they wanted to keep the agreement going,
they could pay the difference, so we’d end up at $200,000.

We would have them report on the volume of each type of sorghum produced, and distribute
royalties on a pro rata basis.

Please let me know what you think.
-Peter

Peter Schuerman, Ph.D.

Director, Licensing and Intellectual Property

Texas A&M University System http://otc.tamu.edu
Office of Technology Commercialization 979.845.0907

Hammond - SO-09-129
TAMUS 02521





